
 

 

  

MUNICIPAL SCHEDULE for 2022  
February 14, Monday, last day to register to vote to be able to participate at Caucus 

February 28 – Monday – Post for Caucus 

March 7, Monday, Caucus, first Monday in March per bylaw  

 March 10, 5 pm, Last day to accept caucus nomination (Candidate must sign caucus nomination 

certificate with Town Clerk) 

March 14, Monday, last day to file objection or withdraw to nomination made at caucus 

March 16, Friday, 5 p.m., last day to fill any vacancy by withdrawal  

March 31, Wednesday WARRANT for ATM closes; send to Town Counsel for review. THIS 

INCLUDES COMPLETED BUDGET for all town departments 

April 20, Wednesday, 5 p.m., last day to obtain nomination papers to be on ballot 

 April 22, Friday,5 p.m. last day to submit nomination papers to registrars of voters 

May 9, Monday post for mini-town meeting (Fin COM meeting) 

May10, Tuesday , 5 p.m.  Last day to withdraw nomination papers or object to candidates' nomination 

papers for Town Election filed with required signatures. 

May 17, Tuesday, Last day to register to vote at ATM and Annual Town Election; 2-4 and 7-8 p.m. 

May 23, Monday Mini Town Meeting FIN COM MEETING must be at least 7 days prior to ATM 

May 27, Post for ATM and Election – ONE WARRANT 

June 6, Monday, Annual Town Meeting 7 p.m. per bylaw 

June 11, Saturday, Annual Election 10 – 4 per bylaw 

Office of the Town Clerk  

Town of Blandford 
P. O. Box 33 

Blandford, Massachusetts 01008 
413-848-4279 ext. 203 

Doris L. Jemiolo, Town Clerk 
 Mary Kronholm, Assistant Town Clerk 

Public Records Access Officer 


